NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF ORDINANCES AND RESOLUTIONS May 18, 2020

On the 18th day of May, 2020, the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska, adopted the legislation listed below. Resolutions and appropriating ordinances are effective immediately; other ordinances become effective 30 days after adoption or at any later date specified in the ordinance. The titles listed in this notice may not reflect amendments made at adoption. Copies of the unsigned ordinance and resolution documents as they were during the Assembly meeting at which it was adopted are online at https://beta.juneau.org/assembly/assembly-minutes-and-agendas

ORDINANCES

Ordinance 2020-10 An Ordinance Appropriating Funds from the Treasury for FY21 School District Operations. *Adopted as amended.*

Ordinance 2020-18 An Ordinance Authorizing the Manager to Execute a Lease Agreement with AJT Mining Properties, Inc. for a Campground near Downtown Juneau. *Adopted.*

Ordinance 2020-19 An Ordinance Approving the City and Borough's Participation in a Proposed Refinancing by the Alaska Municipal Bond Bank of the Bond Bank's General Obligation Bonds that Provided Funds to Purchase the General Obligation Bond, 2010A of the City and Borough, Under a Loan Agreement between the City and Borough and the Bond Bank; and Authorizing a Revised Schedule of Principal and Interest Payments on the City and Borough's Bond, in Accordance with the Loan Agreement, if the Bond Bank Successfully Refinances its Bonds. *Adopted.*

Ordinance 2020-21 An Ordinance Approving the City and Borough's Participation in Proposed Refinancings by the Alaska Municipal Bond Bank of the Bond Bank's Various General Obligation Bonds that Provided Funds to Purchase Various General Obligation and Revenue Bonds of the City and Borough, Under Loan Agreements between the City and Borough and the Bond Bank; and Authorizing Revised Schedules of Principal and Interest Payments on the City and Borough's Bonds, in Accordance with the Loan Agreements, if the Bond Bank Successfully Refinances its Bonds. *Adopted.*

APPROPRIATING ORDINANCES

Ordinance 2019-06(AB) An Ordinance Transferring \$200,000 of Temporary 1% Sales Tax from the Debt Service Fund, to the Manager for the Purpose of Funding the Accounting Systems Upgrade Capital Improvement Project. *Adopted.*